position of the combined operations. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed
information does not give effect to any cost savings or synergies that may
result from the integration of FSI's assets acquired in the transaction and
Rhombic's operations. No assurances can be given with respect to the ultimate
level of revenues or cost savings.

   18

   RHOMBIC CORPORATION & FINANCIAL SOFTWARE INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   BALANCE SHEET
   AT OCTOBER 31, 2002

   Actual   Pro Forma
   ---------------------------   -----------------------------
   FSI Pro Forma
   Rhombic   FSI   Adjustments   Combined

Edgar Filing: RHOMBIC CORP - Form 8-K/A

14

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

ASSETS
Current Assets:
  Cash   $   1,221   $   0   $   0   $   1,221
  Investments   12,042   26,775   0   38,817
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total current assets

  Office equipment   0   1,904   0   1,904
  Intellectual property   281,992   1,398,020   0   1,680,012
  Deposits   6,900   0   0   6,900
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total Assets   $   302,155   $ 1,426,699   $   0   $ 1,728,854
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
  Accounts payable   $   27,160   $   95,147   $   (61,864)(d)   $   60,443
  Other payables   0   131,823   (102,357)(c)   29,466
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total current liabilities   27,160   226,970   (164,221)   89,909

Note payable   16,000   275,000   0   291,000
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total liabilities   43,160   501,970   (164,221)   380,909

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
  Common stock   30,000   20,000   20,000 (a)   52,000
   22,000 (a)
  Additional paid in   8,506,824   2,086,700   (2,130)(b)   9,573,474
   Capital   (2,000)(a)
   (1,015,620)(a)
  Offering costs   (1,600)   0   0   (1,600)
  Accumulated deficit   (8,268,453)   (1,181,971)   102,357 (c)   (8,268,453)

[…]

-----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total liabilities and
  Stockholders equity   $   302,155   $ 1,426,699   $   0   $ 1,728,854
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

   See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma
   Condensed Combined Financial Statements

   19

   RHOMBIC CORPORATION & FINANCIAL SOFTWARE INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

   Actual   Pro Forma
   --------------------------   ----------------------------
   FSI Pro Forma

Edgar Filing: RHOMBIC CORP - Form 8-K/A

15

   Rhombic   FSI   Adjustments   Combined
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Sales   $   0   $   21,399   $   0   $   21,399

Cost of sales   0   29,052   0   29,052
Advertising   0   12,516   0   12,516
General & administrative   493,973   636,207   (87,374)(c)   1,042,356
   (450)(b)
Write down on Intellectual
 property   404,158   0   0   404,158
Research & development   12,159   0   0   12,159
Depreciation   0   9,421   0   9,421
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   (910,290)   (687,196)   (87,824)   1,509,662
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Net (loss from Operations   (910,290)   (665,797)   87,824   (1,488,263)
Loss on sale of Investments   (72,464)   0   0   (72,464)
Other income (expense)   0   (385)   0   (385)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Net Income (Loss)   $  (982,754)   $  (666,182)   $   87,824   $(1,561,112)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Net loss per common share:
  Basic   $   (.04)
   ===========
Weighted Outstanding shares outstanding
  Basic   37,928,561
   ===========

* Diluted Share computation is anti-dilutive

   See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma
   Condensed Combined Financial Statements

   20

   RHOMBIC CORPORATION & FINANCIAL SOFTWARE INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE TEN MONTHS ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2002

   Actual   Pro Forma
   --------------------------   ----------------------------
   FSI Pro Forma
   Rhombic   FSI   Adjustments   Combined
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Sales   $   0   $  65,203   $   0   $   65,203

Cost of sales   0   23,553   0   23,553
Advertising   0   1,052   0   1,052
General & administrative   58,128   364,532   (14,983)(c)   405,997
   (1,680)(b)
Write down on Intellectual
 property   0   0   0   0
Research & development   (9,183)   0   0   (9,183)
Depreciation   0   5,961   0   5,961

Edgar Filing: RHOMBIC CORP - Form 8-K/A

16

   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   48,945   395,098   (16,663)   427,380
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------
Net (loss) from operations   (49,945)   (329,895)   16,663   (362,177)
Loss on sale of Investments   0   0   0   0
Other income (expense)   0   (76)   0   (76)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------
Net Income (Loss)   $ (48,945)   $(329,971)   $  16,663   $ (362,253)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------

Net loss per common share:
  Basic   $   (.01)
   ==========
Weighted Outstanding shares outstanding
  Basic   40,201,121
   ==========

* Diluted Share computation is anti-dilutive

   See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma